36  |  www.ingersollrand.com
INDUSTRY APPLICATIONS
Marine Oil and GasOff-highway Power generation Mining
VANE STARTERS
SS800 SERIES
FEATURES/BENEFITS
•	 Powerful 75 HP motor
•	 The leading large-frame starter design, the

Carbureted–2000 to 40,000 CID
(32 to 640 liters)
MODEL CODING
SS8 10 G B 03 R 31 0 2 G
Size Starter
Type
Gas Sealed
Gearing
SAE Flange
Drive
10 Inertia
15/25/50 Pre-engaged
Drive Housing
Exhaust
Inlet
Type Pinion
Rotation
Orientation Code
37  |  www.ingersollrand.com
VANE STARTERS
PERFORMANCE INFORMATION
Pressure psi
(bar)
Breakaway Torque
ft-lb (Nm)
Speed @ Max HP
rpm
Max Power
HP (kW)
Flow @ Max HP
scfm (L/s)
SS810 AND SS815
90 (6.2) 170 (230) 2700 45 (34) 1100 (519)
120 (8.3) 205 (278) 2800 58 (43) 1250 (590)
150 (10.3) 250 (339) 3200 75 (56) 1700 (802)
SS825
90 (6.2) 200 (271) 2300 45 (34) 900 (425)
120 (8.3) 240 (325) 2400 58 (43) 1100 (519)
150 (10.3) 300 (407) 2700 75 (56) 1700 (802)
SS850
90 (6.2) 260 (352) 1600 45 (34) 800 (378)
120 (8.3) 340 (461) 1800 58 (43) 1000 (472)
150 (10.3) 415 (562) 1900 75 (56) 1275 (602)
DIMENSIONS
SS810G
Weight: 93 lbs (42.2 kg)
Note: All dimensions shown are for reference
only. Specifications subject to change without
notice.
SS815G AND SS825G
Weight: SS815G 93 lbs (31.3 kg)
	   SS825G 95 lbs (43.1 kg)
SS850G
Weight: 123 lbs (55.8 kg)
38  |  www.ingersollrand.com
VANE STARTERS
PARTS AND ACCESSORIES
Part Number Description
SS800-A674 21/2” Muffler
150BMP-1051B
150BMP-2451B
1/4" 12 V
Solenoid Valve
1/4" 24 V
Solenoid Valve
NL-24-8 In-Line Lubricator
HDL2
(Stationary)
HDL3
(Transportation)
3/8" NPT Lubricator
(1.3 cc)
3/8" NPT Lubricator